31 December 2013.

It has been derived from Donaco’s reviewed financial statements as at 31 December 2013 and
reflects the position as if the iSentric Sale and the Distribution were completed on that date.  As a
result, the actual financial impact of the iSentric Sale and the Distribution will differ from the pro-forma
information, as it is expected that completion of the iSentric Sale will take place on 5 September 2014
and the Distribution will be implemented on 16 September 2014.

The historical pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position has been prepared based on the
accounting policies disclosed in the financial report of Donaco for the half-year ended
31 December 2013 and by applying the following pro-forma assumptions:

 there are 460,178,463 Donaco Shares on issue; and

 Donaco distributes 60,000,000 OMI Shares.

Pro Forma
A

31-Dec-13

Remove iSentric from
consolidated

accounts
2

Donaco Pro
Forma

following
iSentric

Sale
3

Record profit OR
uplift in value prior

to distribution
4

Pro Forma
B

5

ASSETS
   Current Assets

   Cash and cash
equivalents 113,446,7321

851,388 112,595,344

112,595,344

Trade and other
receivables 1,997,338 18,902 1,862,842 153,398

153,398

Inventories 253,443

253,443

253,443
Prepaid construction
costs 22,022,090

11,205 22,010,885

22,010,885

Other current assets 827,060 8,500,000 60,620 9,266,440 3,500,000

12,766,440

Total Current Assets 138,546,663 8,518,902 2,786,055 144,279,510 3,500,000

147,779,510

   Non Current Assets
   Property, plant and

equipment 1,538,829

28,890 1,509,939

1,509,939

Intangible assets 9,796,836

7,370,649 2,426,187

2,426,187
Construction in
progress 29,390,071

29,390,071

29,390,071

Other non current
assets 221,766

125,347 96,419

96,419

Total Non -Current
Assets 40,947,502

7,524,886 33,422,616

33,422,616

TOTAL ASSETS 179,494,165 8,518,902 10,310,941 177,702,126

181,202,126

   LIABILITIES
   Current Liabilities
   Trade and other

payables 11,363,701 1,065,796 18,902 10,316,807

10,316,807

Current tax liabilities 7,215,326 225,137

6,990,189

6,990,189

Provisions 446,441

446,441

446,441
Other current
liabilities 129,836

129,836

129,836

Total Current
Liabilities 19,155,304 1,290,933 18,902 17,883,273

17,883,273

Donaco  Notice of General Meeting (Final - 15 July 2014)

20

Notes:

1. The column headed “Pro forma A” is the audited balance sheet of Donaco as at 31 December 2013
adjusted to include the $75M capital raised since the balance date (second tranche approved 6 May 2014),
excluding costs of 3.5% of the capital raising which have been deducted from retained earnings. The
gradual exercise of options since 31 December 2013 has not been included in the pro forma statement.

2. The column headed “Removal of iSentric from Consolidated Accounts” shows the required adjustments to